

Miklajung Rural Municipality Office of Rural Municipal Executive Rabi, Panchthar Province No.1, Nepal Invitation for E-Bids

Date of Publication: 2078/12/20 (03 April 2022)

Miklajung Rural Municipality invites electronic bid from eligible bidders for the following contract works under National Competitive Bidding Procedures.

S. N.	Contract No.	Description of works	Location	Estimated Amount without VAT	Bid Security Amount (NRs.)	Bid validity period	Fee for bid document (NRs.)	Last date of bid Submission	Bid Opening date	Remarks
1.	MRM/NCB/GOODS- 01/078/079	Procurement of HDPE pipe of NS standard (NS 40) based on PE100 and other specifications.	Miklajung Rural Municipality	44,23,863.50	1,35,000.0	90 days	3000.00	03-05-2022 12:00 Hrs.	03-05-2022 14:00 Hrs.	Stage Single envelop

- 1. Bidders may download the bidding documents and submit their bids electronically through e-procurement at <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u> PPMO's portals specified in the bid data sheet. Bidders should deposit the equivalent fee for bidding document in the respective Revenue Account Number 0625101395925112, Miklajung Rural Municipality in Agricultural Development Bank Ltd, Rabi Branch, Panchthar. Bids shall be valid for as mentioned above from the last date of submission of bids. Bid Security shall have 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 2. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at mention above date and time at the office of *Miklajung Rural Municipality, Rabi, Panchthar.*
- 3. Other things not included in bidding documents will be as per Public Procurement Act 2063 (Amended) and Public Procurement Regulation 2064 (Amended) and other existing laws of Nepal.
- 4. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason whatsoever.
- 5. Note: Further detail regarding the notice of Invitation for Bids, interested bidders are requested to visit the notice board of Miklajung Rural Municipality, Rabi, Panchthar or our website: www.miklajungmunpanchthar.gov.np or the e-gp portal www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

Chief Administrative Officer